
 


-- Options Summary --

     Output file:  CHEKPY.TXT
     Print options page? (Y,N)  Y
     Sort options: N
     Check statuses to select.:  *
     Check types to select.:  *
    Date Selection   From:  07/01/2018
     To:  07/31/2018
     Summary or Detail report? (S,D)  D
     Single or Double space summary report? (S,D)  D

BAT_CHEKPY executed by GALION_SJL on node NCOCC0:: at  3-AUG-2018 12:35:36.58



 

Date: 08/03/2018                                    GALION CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                          Page:    1
Time: 12:35 pm                                        SORT BY VENDOR NAME                                                (CHEKPY)
                                            CHECK DATES BETWEEN 07/01/2018 AND 07/31/2018
                                                        ALL CHECKS SELECTED

                                TRAN    P.O.    IT   INVOICE         TRAN          ACCOUNT CODE DISTRIBUTION
 SEQ    DESCRIPTION             NUMBER  NUMBER  NO   NUMBER          DATE     TI FND FUNC OBJ SCC  SUBJ   OU  IL JOB     ITEM AMOUNT
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Check: 072114 Type: W Date: 07/13/18 Vendor: AAF INTERNATIONAL              Vendor#: 008020 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:07/31/18 Bank:

 0001 DISTRICT - Maint Supplies         1900014 0001 91258576        07/01/18 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 015          66.84
 0002 DISTRICT - Maint Supplies         1900014 0001 91259487        07/02/18 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 015       1,808.16
                                                                                                        Check total:      $1,875.00

Check: 072179 Type: B Date: 07/24/18 Vendor: AARON BARNHART                 Vendor#: 001179 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:07/31/18 Bank:

 0001 LGoldsmithMemSchlor-A Bar  190039         0001                 07/24/18 03 007 1820     9008 000000 000                300.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $300.00

Check: 913190 Type: M Date: 07/06/18 Vendor: AMERICAN EXPRESS               Vendor#: 900009 Stat/Date:                     Bank:
                                               CPC
 0001 Adam Brown                        1801486 0001 Zones Of Reg 4  07/01/18 05 001 1110 439 0000 000000 008 00 035          12.00
 0002 Alex Sharick                      1801486 0002 Zones Of Reg 4  07/01/18 05 001 1110 439 0000 000000 006 00 035          12.00
 0003 Brian Kinnard                     1801486 0003 Zones Of Reg 4  07/01/18 05 001 1110 439 0000 000000 008 00 035          12.00
 0004 Carly George                      1801486 0004 Zones Of Reg 4  07/01/18 05 001 1110 439 0000 000000 008 00 035          12.00
 0005 EZE Party Rental                  1801659 0001 EZE PARTY RENTA 07/01/18 05 599 1110 519 9018 000000 008 00 501         285.00
 0006 TWO NIGHTS MAY 31ST & JUN         1801745 0001 OSU Blackwell   07/01/18 05 300 4547 439 900S 000000 002 00 000         676.00
 0007 TAX OCCUPANCY                     1801745 0002 OSU Blackwell   07/01/18 05 300 4547 439 900S 000000 002 00 000           0.00
 0008 TAX STATE SALES (ROOM)            1801745 0003 OSU Blackwell   07/01/18 05 300 4547 439 900S 000000 002 00 000           0.00
 0009 TWO NIGHTS MAY 31ST & JUN         1801745 0004 OSU Blackwell   07/01/18 05 300 4527 439 900S 000000 002 00 000         676.00
 0010 TAX OCCUPANCY                     1801745 0005 OSU Blackwell   07/01/18 05 300 4527 439 900S 000000 002 00 000           0.00
 0011 TAX STATE SALES (ROOM)            1801745 0006 OSU Blackwell   07/01/18 05 300 4527 439 900S 000000 002 00 000           0.00
 0012 Transition Resource Set           1801752 0001 Transition Set  07/01/18 05 499 1240 511 9012 000000 000 00 000       1,031.92
 0013 Shipping                          1801752 0002 Transition Set  07/01/18 05 499 1240 511 9012 000000 000 00 000          35.80
 0014 estimated cost of snacks          1801782 0001 Disc Drug Mart  07/01/18 05 018 4630 891 900R 000000 008 00 000          60.23
 0015 estimated cost of snacks          1801782 0001 Walmart 6/11/18 07/01/18 05 018 4630 891 900R 000000 008 00 000          45.35
 0016 Coolers for the Summer Lu         1801783 0001 Sam’sClub6/5/18 07/01/18 05 006 3120 512 9017 000000 000 00 000         119.92
 0017 Hotel stay for 6 nights           1801803 0001 Homewood Suites 07/01/18 05 590 2213 439 9018 000000 003 00 000         810.00
 0018 Tax                               1801803 0002 Homewood Suites 07/01/18 05 590 2213 439 9018 000000 003 00 000          97.20
 0019 Parking                           1801803 0003 Homewood Suites 07/01/18 05 590 2213 439 9018 000000 003 00 000           0.00
 0020 Registration for the OASS         1801805 0001 OASSA Registrat 07/01/18 05 461 1270 411 9018 000000 003 00 000         175.00
 0021 Zones of Regulation               1801816 0001 Zones Of Reg 2  07/01/18 05 001 1110 439 0000 000000 008 00 035          24.00
 0022 Balance due for GMS Cheer         1801821 0001 Americheer      07/01/18 05 300 4550 410 900M 000000 003 00 000         578.00
 0023 Hotel stay                        1801840 0001 Extended Stay   07/01/18 05 001 2540 439 0000 000000 000 00 030          84.99
 0024 GROUNDS - Maint Supplies          1900014 0009 Dick’s Sporting 07/01/18 05 001 2730 571 0000 000000 000 00 015          99.99
 0025 DISTRICT - Repair                 1900014 0011 Home Depot      07/01/18 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 000 00 001          57.73
 0026 STADIUM - Repair                  1900014 0017 Lowes 6/06/18   07/01/18 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 015 00 010          60.36
 0027 DISTRICT - Repair                 1900014 0011 Lowes 6/13/18   07/01/18 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 000 00 001          79.99
 0028 MS - Repair                       1900014 0013 Lowes 6/20/18   07/01/18 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 003 00 015          45.00
 0029 DISTRICT CUSTODIAL SUPPLI         1900014 0010 Sam’s Club      07/01/18 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 044         317.20
 0030 GROUNDS - Repair                  1900014 0018 Tractor Supply  07/01/18 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 000 00 015         539.97
 0031 BUS - OUTSIDE REPAIRS             1900015 0002 AdvanceAuto 6/7 07/01/18 05 001 2840 423 0000 000000 000 00 009          10.00
 0032 BUS - PARTS & SUPPLIES            1900015 0001 AdvanceAuto6/14 07/01/18 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009          72.96
 0033 BUS - OTHER SUPPLIES              1900015 0003 AdvanceAuto6/18 07/01/18 05 001 2810 519 0000 000000 000 00 009          28.18
 0034 BUS - PARTS & SUPPLIES            1900015 0001 Slipstream      07/01/18 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009       1,795.00
 0035 Instant Thermometer for S         1900126 0001 Walmart 6/12/18 07/01/18 05 006 3120 512 9017 000000 000 00 000          27.82
 0036 Open PO for Lighthouse            1900132 0001 Dear Downey 1   07/01/18 05 200 4610 891 907M 000000 003 00 000          40.00
 0037 Open PO for Lighthouse            1900132 0001 Dear Downey 2   07/01/18 05 200 4610 891 907M 000000 003 00 000         450.00



 

Date: 08/03/2018                                    GALION CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                          Page:    2
Time: 12:35 pm                                        SORT BY VENDOR NAME                                                (CHEKPY)
                                            CHECK DATES BETWEEN 07/01/2018 AND 07/31/2018
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 0038 FAX LINES - ALL SCHOOLS           1900134 0001 eFAX  JULY2018  07/01/18 05 001 2421 441 0000 000000 000 00 099         116.85
                                                                                                        Check total:      $8,488.46

Check: 903203 Type: M Date: 07/30/18 Vendor: ARBITER PAY ARBITER SPORTS     Vendor#: 900028 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 OFFICIALS - Middle School         1900252 0001 ARBITER 7/30/18 07/30/18 05 300 4516 419 900M 000000 003 00 000       1,280.00
 0002 Officials Middle School           1900252 0002 ARBITER 7/30/18 07/30/18 05 300 4515 419 900M 000000 003 00 000         820.00
                                                                                                        Check total:      $2,100.00

Check: 913199 Type: M Date: 07/20/18 Vendor: BALBOA CAPITAL CORPORATION     Vendor#: 900027 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 MONTHLY PAYMENTS                  1900016 0001 2819722         07/20/18 05 001 2850 426 0000 000000 000 00 000         527.27
                                                                                                        Check total:        $527.27

Check: 072144 Type: B Date: 07/16/18 Vendor: BALL STATE UNIVERSITY          Vendor#: 001169 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:07/31/18 Bank:

 0001 Scholarship for Allison D  190020         0001                 07/16/18 03 007 1820     9099 000000 000              1,000.00
                                                                                                        Check total:      $1,000.00

Check: 072178 Type: B Date: 07/24/18 Vendor: BRIANA STREIB                  Vendor#: 001178 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 Donald Pounder Scholar-BS  190038         0001                 07/24/18 03 007 1820     9007 000000 000                250.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $250.00

Check: 072103 Type: W Date: 07/06/18 Vendor: BSN SPORTS                     Vendor#: 001920 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:07/31/18 Bank:

 0001 WHT/BLK - WOMENS POWER RD         1900142 0001 902427691       07/01/18 05 300 4546 510 900S 000000 002 00 000         570.00
 0002 NIKE PURE FLEX FLOUNCE SK         1900142 0002 902427691       07/01/18 05 300 4546 510 900S 000000 002 00 000         297.00
 0003 FREIGHT                           1900142 0003 902427691       07/01/18 05 300 4546 510 900S 000000 002 00 000          48.06
                                                                                                        Check total:        $915.06

Check: 072115 Type: W Date: 07/13/18 Vendor: BURKHART FARMS                 Vendor#: 007065 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:07/31/18 Bank:

 0001 BUS - OTHER SUPPLIES              1900015 0003 79146P          07/05/18 05 001 2810 519 0000 000000 000 00 009           8.97
                                                                                                        Check total:          $8.97

Check: 072116 Type: W Date: 07/13/18 Vendor: BURLESON LAW OFFICES LLC       Vendor#: 009795 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:07/31/18 Bank:
                                               LISA BURLESON
 0001 HOURLY LEGAL SERVICE FEE          1800287 0001 June 2018       07/01/18 05 001 2310 418 0000 000000 000 00 020         562.50
                                                                                                        Check total:        $562.50

Check: 072104 Type: W Date: 07/06/18 Vendor: CATALYST LIFE SERVICES, INC.   Vendor#: 001168 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:07/31/18 Bank:

 0001 Deaf Interpreter                  1900141 0001 Awards Banquet  07/01/18 05 001 2310 419 0000 000000 000 00 020         135.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $135.00

Check: 072117 Type: W Date: 07/13/18 Vendor: CATAPULT LEARNING WEST, LLC    Vendor#: 001054 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:07/31/18 Bank:

 0001 BEST School - A Keller            1900050 0001 0253744         07/09/18 05 001 1246 411 0000 000000 000 00 018       2,714.48
 0002 BEST School - C Patrick           1900050 0002 0253744         07/09/18 05 001 1246 411 0000 000000 000 00 018       2,700.08
 0003 BEST School - R Powell            1900050 0004 0253744         07/09/18 05 001 1246 411 0000 000000 000 00 018       1,740.88
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 0004 Academic School - C Strei         1900050 0005 0253744         07/09/18 05 001 1246 411 0000 000000 000 00 018       1,559.04
 0005 BEST School - A Keller            1900050 0001 0255456         07/10/18 05 001 1246 411 0000 000000 000 00 018       2,834.61
 0006 BEST School - C Cook              1900050 0003 0255456         07/10/18 05 001 1246 411 0000 000000 000 00 018       2,204.00
                                                                                                        Check total:     $13,753.09

Check: 072145 Type: W Date: 07/18/18 Vendor: CDWG                           Vendor#: 006137 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:07/31/18 Bank:

 0001 Sophos Central Endpoint           1900081 0001 NJJ0233         07/11/18 05 001 1110 519 0000 000000 008 00 026         651.00
 0002 Sophos Central Endpoint           1900081 0002 NJJ0233         07/11/18 05 001 1120 519 0000 000000 003 00 026         651.00
 0003 Sophos Central Endpoint           1900081 0003 NJJ0233         07/11/18 05 001 1130 519 0000 000000 002 00 026         672.00
 0004 Sophos Central Endpoint           1900081 0004 NJJ0233         07/11/18 05 001 1110 519 0000 000000 006 00 026         651.00
 0005 Sophos Central Intercept          1900081 0005 NJJ0233         07/11/18 05 001 1110 519 0000 000000 008 00 026       1,131.50
 0006 Sophos Central Intercept          1900081 0006 NJJ0233         07/11/18 05 001 1110 519 0000 000000 006 00 026       1,131.50
 0007 Sophos Central Intercept          1900081 0007 NJJ0233         07/11/18 05 001 1130 519 0000 000000 002 00 026       1,168.00
 0008 Sophos Central Intercept          1900081 0008 NJJ0233         07/11/18 05 001 1120 519 0000 000000 003 00 026       1,131.50
 0009 Sophos Central Server             1900081 0009 NJJ0233         07/11/18 05 001 1130 519 0000 000000 002 00 026         420.00
 0010 SOPHOS 2HR BASIC PRO SVCS         1900081 0010 NJJ0233         07/11/18 05 001 1130 519 0000 000000 002 00 026         550.00
                                                                                                        Check total:      $8,157.50

Check: 072118 Type: W Date: 07/13/18 Vendor: CENTRAL OHIO SECURITY          Vendor#: 000506 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:07/31/18 Bank:

 0001 STADIUM - Repair                  1900014 0017 0108585         07/01/18 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 015 00 010           5.00
                                                                                                        Check total:          $5.00

Check: 072119 Type: W Date: 07/13/18 Vendor: CENTURY LINK                   Vendor#: 007961 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:07/31/18 Bank:
                                               BUSINESS SERVICES
 0001 TELEPHONE - LONG DISTANCE         1900073 0001 1444563308      07/01/18 05 001 2421 441 0000 000000 000 00 099           0.11
                                                                                                        Check total:          $0.11

Check: 072175 Type: B Date: 07/24/18 Vendor: CHEYENNE BLAIR                 Vendor#: 001175 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:07/31/18 Bank:

 0001 MAGGIE MALLOY XC SCHOL-CB  190035         0001                 07/24/18 03 300 1820     900S 000000 000                250.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $250.00

Check: 072105 Type: W Date: 07/06/18 Vendor: CINTAS CORPORATION #003        Vendor#: 000220 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:07/31/18 Bank:
                                               LOCATION 304
 0001 2018/19 BUS MECHANIC UNIF         1900070 0001 4006497298      07/01/18 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009          52.51
 0002 2018/19 BUS MECHANIC UNIF         1900070 0001 4006687870      07/01/18 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009          52.51
 0003 2018/19 BUS MECHANIC UNIF         1900070 0001 4006893296      07/01/18 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009          52.51
 0004 2018/19 BUS MECHANIC UNIF         1900070 0001 4007093938      07/01/18 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009          52.51
                                                                                                        Check total:        $210.04

Check: 072120 Type: W Date: 07/13/18 Vendor: CITY OF GALION                 Vendor#: 000077 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:07/31/18 Bank:
                                               UTILITIES BILLING OFFICE
 0001 ELECTRICITY - Central Off         1900004 0007 A08-00800-01JUL 07/03/18 05 001 2720 451 0000 000000 000 00 001         297.31
 0002 WATER - Central Office            1900004 0015 A08-00800-01JUL 07/03/18 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 000 00 001         942.86
 0003 ELECTRICITY - HIGH SCHOOL         1900004 0001 A08-02200-00JUL 07/03/18 05 001 2720 451 0000 000000 002 00 000       9,196.96
 0004 ELECTRICITY - MIDDLE SCHO         1900004 0002 A08-02200-00JUL 07/03/18 05 001 2720 451 0000 000000 003 00 000       9,196.96
 0005 ELECTRICITY - INTERMEDIAT         1900004 0003 A08-02200-00JUL 07/03/18 05 001 2720 451 0000 000000 008 00 000       9,196.96
 0006 ELECTRICITY - PRIMARY SCH         1900004 0004 A08-02200-00JUL 07/03/18 05 001 2720 451 0000 000000 006 00 000       9,196.96
 0007 WATER - HIGH SCHOOL               1900004 0008 A08-02200-00JUL 07/03/18 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 002 00 000           1.50
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 0008 WATER - MIDDLE SCHOOL             1900004 0009 A08-02200-00JUL 07/03/18 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 003 00 000           1.50
 0009 WATER - INTERMEDIATE SCHO         1900004 0010 A08-02200-00JUL 07/03/18 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 008 00 000           1.50
 0010 WATER - PRIMARY SCHOOL            1900004 0011 A08-02200-00JUL 07/03/18 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 006 00 000           1.50
 0011 WATER - HIGH SCHOOL               1900004 0008 A08-02210-00JUL 07/03/18 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 002 00 000         298.27
 0012 WATER - MIDDLE SCHOOL             1900004 0009 A08-02220-00JUL 07/03/18 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 003 00 000         424.44
 0013 WATER - PRIMARY SCHOOL            1900004 0011 A08-02230-00JUL 07/03/18 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 006 00 000       1,036.15
 0014 WATER - INTERMEDIATE SCHO         1900004 0010 A08-02240-00JUL 07/03/18 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 008 00 000         650.23
 0015 ELECTRICITY - Stadium             1900004 0006 A10-01450-00JUL 07/03/18 05 001 2720 451 0000 000000 000 00 011         163.74
 0016 WATER - Stadium / Sprinkl         1900004 0013 A10-01450-00JUL 07/03/18 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 000 00 011         147.04
 0017 WATER - Stadium / Sprinkl         1900004 0013 A10-01452-00JUL 07/03/18 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 000 00 011         166.01
 0018 WATER - Fieldhouse                1900004 0014 A10-01460-00JUL 07/03/18 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 000 00 010         618.86
 0019 ELECTRICITY - Bus Garage          1900004 0005 A12-00200-00JUL 07/03/18 05 001 2720 451 0000 000000 000 00 009         199.12
 0020 WATER - Bus Garage                1900004 0012 A12-00200-00JUL 07/03/18 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 000 00 009         151.54
                                                                                                        Check total:     $41,889.41

Check: 072181 Type: W Date: 07/24/18 Vendor: COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO,INC       Vendor#: 000078 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:07/31/18 Bank:

 0001 GAS SERVICES-BUS GRG              1900003 0001 JUNE 2018       07/12/18 05 001 2720 453 0000 000000 000 00 009         118.35
 0002 GAS SERVICES-ADMN CTR             1900003 0002 JUNE 2018       07/12/18 05 001 2720 453 0000 000000 000 00 001          28.06
 0003 GAS SERVICES-M.S.                 1900003 0003 JUNE 2018       07/12/18 05 001 2720 453 0000 000000 003 00 000         178.38
 0004 GAS SERVICES-ELEM                 1900003 0004 JUNE 2018       07/12/18 05 001 2720 453 0000 000000 008 00 000         144.09
 0005 GAS SERVICES-FIELD HS             1900003 0005 JUNE 2018       07/12/18 05 001 2720 453 0000 000000 000 00 010          29.24
 0006 GAS SERVICES-STADIUM              1900003 0006 JUNE 2018       07/12/18 05 001 2720 453 0000 000000 000 00 010         146.24
 0007 GAS SERVICES-H.S.                 1900003 0007 JUNE 2018       07/12/18 05 001 2720 453 0000 000000 002 00 000         761.17
                                                                                                        Check total:      $1,405.53

Check: 072146 Type: W Date: 07/18/18 Vendor: COMP-U-CHEM, INC.              Vendor#: 008429 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:07/31/18 Bank:

 0001 HEATING & COOLING CHEMICA         1900075 0001 0032038         07/01/18 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 002 00 000         112.08
 0002 HEATING & COOLING CHEMICA         1900075 0002 0032038         07/01/18 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 003 00 000         112.08
 0003 HEATING & COOLING CHEMICA         1900075 0003 0032038         07/01/18 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 006 00 000         112.08
 0004 HEATING & COOLING CHEMICA         1900075 0004 0032038         07/01/18 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 008 00 000         112.08
                                                                                                        Check total:        $448.32

Check: 072174 Type: W Date: 07/23/18 Vendor: Consumers Life Insurance Co.   Vendor#: 008017 Stat/Date:    VOID:   07/24/18 Bank:

 0001 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0001 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 1110 242 0000 000000 006 00 000          91.89
 0002 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0002 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 1110 242 0000 000000 008 00 000         103.02
 0003 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0003 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 1110 252 0000 000000 006 00 000          26.25
 0004 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0004 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 1110 252 0000 000000 008 00 000          10.50
 0005 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0005 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 1120 242 0000 000000 003 00 000          94.09
 0006 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0006 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 1120 252 0000 000000 003 00 000          10.50
 0007 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0007 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 1130 242 0000 000000 002 00 000          99.50
 0008 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0008 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 1231 242 0000 000000 006 00 000          21.00
 0009 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0009 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 1234 242 0000 000000 008 00 000           5.25
 0010 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0010 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 1235 242 0000 000000 006 00 000           5.25
 0011 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0011 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 1236 242 0000 000000 006 00 000           5.25
 0012 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0012 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 1237 242 0000 000000 003 00 000          10.50
 0013 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0013 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 1237 242 0000 000000 006 00 000           5.25
 0014 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0014 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 1237 242 0000 000000 008 00 000          31.50
 0015 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0015 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 1241 242 0000 000000 002 00 000          10.50
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 0016 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0016 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 1245 242 0000 000000 002 00 000           5.25
 0017 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0017 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 1246 242 0000 000000 002 00 000           5.25
 0018 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0018 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 1246 242 0000 000000 003 00 000           5.25
 0019 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0019 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 1247 242 0000 000000 002 00 000          15.75
 0020 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0020 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 1247 242 0000 000000 003 00 000          21.00
 0021 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0021 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 1280 242 0000 000000 006 00 000          15.75
 0022 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0022 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 1280 252 0000 000000 006 00 000          10.50
 0023 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0023 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 2120 242 0000 000000 002 00 000          10.50
 0024 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0024 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 2120 242 0000 000000 003 00 000           5.25
 0025 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0025 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 2120 252 0000 000000 002 00 000           5.25
 0026 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0026 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 2140 242 0000 000000 000 00 000           5.25
 0027 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0027 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 2150 242 0000 000000 000 00 000          10.50
 0028 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0028 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 2170 252 0000 000000 002 00 000           2.63
 0029 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0029 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 2173 242 0000 000000 006 00 000           5.25
 0030 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0030 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 2173 242 0000 000000 008 00 000           5.25
 0031 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0031 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 2211 242 0000 000000 000 00 000          10.50
 0032 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0032 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 2222 252 0000 000000 002 00 000           5.25
 0033 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0033 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 2222 252 0000 000000 003 00 000           5.25
 0034 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0034 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 2222 252 0000 000000 006 00 000           5.25
 0035 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0035 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 2222 252 0000 000000 008 00 000           5.25
 0036 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0036 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 2290 252 0000 000000 000 00 000          10.50
 0037 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0037 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 2411 242 0000 000000 001 00 000          36.25
 0038 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0038 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 2411 252 0000 000000 001 00 000           5.25
 0039 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0039 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 2413 252 0000 000000 000 00 000           5.25
 0040 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0040 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 2416 242 0000 000000 000 00 000           5.25
 0041 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0041 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 2421 242 0000 000000 002 00 000           7.88
 0042 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0042 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 2421 242 0000 000000 003 00 000          10.50
 0043 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0043 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 2421 242 0000 000000 006 00 000           5.25
 0044 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0044 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 2421 242 0000 000000 008 00 000           5.25
 0045 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0045 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 2421 252 0000 000000 002 00 000           5.25
 0046 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0046 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 2421 252 0000 000000 003 00 000           5.25
 0047 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0047 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 2421 252 0000 000000 006 00 000           5.25
 0048 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0048 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 2421 252 0000 000000 008 00 000           5.25
 0049 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0049 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 2510 252 0000 000000 001 00 000           5.25
 0050 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0050 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 2540 252 0000 000000 001 00 000           5.25
 0051 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0051 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 2550 252 0000 000000 001 00 000           5.25
 0052 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0052 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 2700 252 0000 000000 015 00 000          15.75
 0053 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0053 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 2720 252 0000 000000 002 00 000          15.75
 0054 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0054 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 2720 252 0000 000000 003 00 000          10.50
 0055 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0055 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 2720 252 0000 000000 006 00 000          10.50
 0056 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0056 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 2720 252 0000 000000 008 00 000           5.25
 0057 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0057 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 2810 252 0000 000000 000 00 000           7.87
 0058 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0058 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 2821 252 0000 000000 000 00 000          10.50
 0059 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0059 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 2829 252 0000 000000 000 00 000          52.50
 0060 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0060 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 2840 252 0000 000000 000 00 000           5.25
 0061 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0061 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 001 4590 242 0000 000000 000 00 000           5.25
 0062 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0062 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 006 3110 252 0000 000000 002 00 000           1.29
 0063 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0063 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 006 3110 252 0000 000000 003 00 000           1.32
 0064 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0064 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 006 3110 252 0000 000000 006 00 000           1.32
 0065 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0065 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 006 3110 252 0000 000000 008 00 000           1.32
 0066 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0066 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 006 3120 252 0000 000000 002 00 000          10.50
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 0067 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0067 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 006 3120 252 0000 000000 003 00 000          15.75
 0068 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0068 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 006 3120 252 0000 000000 006 00 000          10.50
 0069 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0069 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 006 3120 252 0000 000000 008 00 000          10.50
 0070 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0070 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 572 1270 242 9018 000000 006 00 000          10.50
 0071 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0071 LifeInsBoard718 07/26/18 05 572 1270 242 9018 000000 008 00 000          10.50
                                                                                                        Check total:      $1,031.13

Check: 072180 Type: W Date: 07/24/18 Vendor: Consumers Life Insurance Co.   Vendor#: 008017 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:07/31/18 Bank:

 0001 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0001 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 1110 242 0000 000000 006 00 000          91.89
 0002 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0002 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 1110 242 0000 000000 008 00 000         103.02
 0003 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0003 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 1110 252 0000 000000 006 00 000          26.25
 0004 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0004 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 1110 252 0000 000000 008 00 000          10.50
 0005 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0005 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 1120 242 0000 000000 003 00 000          94.09
 0006 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0006 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 1120 252 0000 000000 003 00 000          10.50
 0007 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0007 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 1130 242 0000 000000 002 00 000          99.50
 0008 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0008 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 1231 242 0000 000000 006 00 000          21.00
 0009 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0009 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 1234 242 0000 000000 008 00 000           5.25
 0010 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0010 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 1235 242 0000 000000 006 00 000           5.25
 0011 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0011 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 1236 242 0000 000000 006 00 000           5.25
 0012 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0012 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 1237 242 0000 000000 003 00 000          10.50
 0013 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0013 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 1237 242 0000 000000 006 00 000           5.25
 0014 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0014 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 1237 242 0000 000000 008 00 000          31.50
 0015 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0015 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 1241 242 0000 000000 002 00 000          10.50
 0016 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0016 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 1245 242 0000 000000 002 00 000           5.25
 0017 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0017 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 1246 242 0000 000000 002 00 000           5.25
 0018 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0018 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 1246 242 0000 000000 003 00 000           5.25
 0019 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0019 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 1247 242 0000 000000 002 00 000          15.75
 0020 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0020 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 1247 242 0000 000000 003 00 000          21.00
 0021 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0021 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 1280 242 0000 000000 006 00 000          15.75
 0022 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0022 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 1280 252 0000 000000 006 00 000          10.50
 0023 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0023 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 2120 242 0000 000000 002 00 000          10.50
 0024 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0024 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 2120 242 0000 000000 003 00 000           5.25
 0025 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0025 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 2120 252 0000 000000 002 00 000           5.25
 0026 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0026 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 2140 242 0000 000000 000 00 000           5.25
 0027 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0027 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 2150 242 0000 000000 000 00 000          10.50
 0028 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0028 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 2170 252 0000 000000 002 00 000           2.63
 0029 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0029 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 2173 242 0000 000000 006 00 000           5.25
 0030 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0030 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 2173 242 0000 000000 008 00 000           5.25
 0031 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0031 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 2211 242 0000 000000 000 00 000          10.50
 0032 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0032 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 2222 252 0000 000000 002 00 000           5.25
 0033 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0033 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 2222 252 0000 000000 003 00 000           5.25
 0034 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0034 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 2222 252 0000 000000 006 00 000           5.25
 0035 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0035 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 2222 252 0000 000000 008 00 000           5.25
 0036 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0036 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 2290 252 0000 000000 000 00 000          10.50
 0037 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0037 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 2411 242 0000 000000 001 00 000          36.25
 0038 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0038 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 2411 252 0000 000000 001 00 000           5.25
 0039 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0039 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 2413 252 0000 000000 000 00 000           5.25
 0040 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0040 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 2416 242 0000 000000 000 00 000           5.25
 0041 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0041 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 2421 242 0000 000000 002 00 000           7.88
 0042 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0042 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 2421 242 0000 000000 003 00 000          10.50
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 0043 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0043 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 2421 242 0000 000000 006 00 000           5.25
 0044 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0044 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 2421 242 0000 000000 008 00 000           5.25
 0045 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0045 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 2421 252 0000 000000 002 00 000           5.25
 0046 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0046 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 2421 252 0000 000000 003 00 000           5.25
 0047 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0047 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 2421 252 0000 000000 006 00 000           5.25
 0048 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0048 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 2421 252 0000 000000 008 00 000           5.25
 0049 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0049 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 2510 252 0000 000000 001 00 000           5.25
 0050 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0050 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 2540 252 0000 000000 001 00 000           5.25
 0051 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0051 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 2550 252 0000 000000 001 00 000           5.25
 0052 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0052 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 2700 252 0000 000000 015 00 000          15.75
 0053 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0053 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 2720 252 0000 000000 002 00 000          15.75
 0054 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0054 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 2720 252 0000 000000 003 00 000          10.50
 0055 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0055 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 2720 252 0000 000000 006 00 000          10.50
 0056 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0056 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 2720 252 0000 000000 008 00 000           5.25
 0057 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0057 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 2810 252 0000 000000 000 00 000           7.87
 0058 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0058 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 2821 252 0000 000000 000 00 000          10.50
 0059 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0059 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 2829 252 0000 000000 000 00 000          52.50
 0060 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0060 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 2840 252 0000 000000 000 00 000           5.25
 0061 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0061 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 001 4590 242 0000 000000 000 00 000           5.25
 0062 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0062 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 006 3110 252 0000 000000 002 00 000           1.29
 0063 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0063 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 006 3110 252 0000 000000 003 00 000           1.32
 0064 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0064 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 006 3110 252 0000 000000 006 00 000           1.32
 0065 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0065 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 006 3110 252 0000 000000 008 00 000           1.32
 0066 LIFE - 653 (BRDDIS)               1900199 0066 LifeInsJuly2018 07/24/18 05 006 3120 252 0000 000000 002 00 000          10.50